RPRRPRE
APAWONRFRPOOONOUIPAWNE

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT

Presented at the May 14, 2019 Board Meeting

RECLASSIFICATION
CSEA:
(Funding: General)

Reynoso, Luis

Truong, Lamdon

RECLASSIFICATION
BHEA-OTBS:
(Funding: General)

Buckley, Michelle

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR

SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

SALARY EFFECTIVE
Senior Journeyman Carpenter Fm: $5,828. Monthly
Locksmith (Range 37, Step 6)

Maintenance & Operations Department
To: $5,981. Monthly  4-18-19
(Range 38, Step 6)

Lead Custodian (AM) Fm: $4,574. Monthly
BHHS (Range 27, Step 6)
Maintenance & Operations Department
To: $4,687. Monthly ~ 4-18-19
(Range 28, Step 6)

Secretary (High School, House) Fm: $4,916. Monthly
BHHS (Range 30, Step 6)

To: $5,581. Monthly ~ 3-13-19
(Range 35, Step 6)

EL RODEO SCHOOL (PRESCHOOL):

(Funding: Student Services)

Alkov, Melanie

Margolin, Sherri

Muniz, Evelyn

Naimi, Denice

Ordonez, Claudia

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR

SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 1-2):

(Funding: Student Services)

Garfield, Kristina

Hrly. $18.65 6-3-19 —
15 Hrs/Wk 6-28-19
Hrly. $19.97 6-3-19 —
15 Hrs/Wk 6-28-19
Hrly. $18.65 6-3-19 —
15 Hrs/WK 6-28-19
Hrly. $18.65 6-3-19 —
15 Hrs/Wk 6-28-19
Hrly. $19.97 6-3-19 —
15 Hrs/WK 6-28-19
Hrly. $18.65 6-3-19 —
20 Hrs/WK 6-28-19



CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT
May 14, 2019

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 1-2):

(Funding: Student Services)

Rabbani-Far, Fariba

Zargar, Mina

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 3-4):

(Funding: Student Services)

Penn, Christy

Tabibian, Afsaneh

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 5-6).

(Funding: Student Services)

Ashouri, Fariba

Grayson, Alana

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 6-8):

(Funding: Student Services)

Simmons, Evelyna

Yomtoubian, Melahat

SALARY
Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

EFFECTIVE

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19



123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT
May 14, 2019

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS
BEVERLY HILLS HIGH
SCHOOL (GRADES 9-12):
(Funding: Student Services)

Courneya, Carolina

Ibarra, Elisa

Johnson, John

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (PRIME 4-7):
(Funding: Student Services)

Chadorchi, Marjan

Chock, Margarita

Moallemi, Gita

EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR
SPECIAL EDUCATION
CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS

EL RODEO SCHOOL (PRIME 8-12):
(Funding: Student Services)

Bonchirt, Wudh

Jones, Amanda

Morales, Michele

Partovi, Zohreh

LEAVE OF ABSENCE:

Anderson, Christopher Security Officer
School Safety Department

SALARY
Hrly. $19.97
25 Hrs/WKk

Hrly. $19.38
25 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.26
25 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $17.58
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $18.23
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $18.16
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.38
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $17.58
20 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $19.97
20 Hrs/Wk

EFFECTIVE

6-3-19 -
6-26-19

6-3-19 —
6-26-19

6-3-19 —
6-26-19

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 -
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

6-3-19 —
6-28-19

4-30-19 -
6-3-19



184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT
May 14, 2019

LEAVE OF ABSENCE:

Foster, Peggy Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department

Telles, Jessica Senior Secretary
Maintenance & Operations Department

RESIGNATION:
Brislawn, Shirley Playground Aide
HM
Chopchik, Marcela Textbook Technician
BHHS
Goldstein, Gabriel Robotics Assistant
BHHS/CTE Department
McCalister, Paschal Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department
Watson, Shawna Playground Aide
HM
SEPARATION:
Canaya, Jason Substitute Custodian
Maintenance & Operations Department
Dang, Cathie Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department
Darrett, Britney Substitute Playground Aide
HAW
Mendoza, Arturo Substitute Custodian
Maintenance & Operations Department
Monagas, Olga Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department
Orelo, Estefania Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department
Pietrantonio, Nicholas Substitute Secretary
District Office
Pinto, Nicole Substitute Secretary
District Office

EFFECTIVE

5-31-19

5-30-19

5-16-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19



245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT

May 14, 2019
SEPARATION:

Ramirez Falla, Martha

Robinson, Debra

Sicolo, Alexander

Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department

Substitute Secretary
District Office

Substitute Custodian

Maintenance & Operations Department

EFFECTIVE

5-1-19

5-1-19

5-1-19

* Preliminary Board approval contingent upon the satisfactory completion of hiring paperwork.

EMPLOYMENT:
(Funding: General)

*Sutton Jr., Michael

EMPLOYMENT:
(Funding: Student Services)

*Loc, Alex

*Saidfar, Jasmine

Instructional Assistant
Physical Education, Elementary
HM

Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department

Substitute Classroom Assistant
Special Education
Student Services Department

SALARY

Hrly. 16.91
22.5 Hrs/Wk

Hrly. $16.91
(As Needed)

Hrly. $16.91
(As Needed)

EFFECTIVE

*TBD

*TBD

*TBD



