1 2 3	CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT Presented at the May 14, 2019 Board Meeting			
23456789 101123456789	<u>RECLASSIFICATION</u> <u>CSEA:</u> <u>(Funding: General)</u>		<u>SALARY</u>	EFFECTIVE
	Reynoso, Luis	Senior Journeyman Carpenter Locksmith Maintenance & Operations Departmer	Fm: \$5,828. Monthly (Range 37, Step 6 nt	6)
			To: \$5,981. Monthly (Range 38, Step 6	4-18-19 ව)
	Truong, Lamdon	ruong, Lamdon Lead Custodian (AM) BHHS Maintenance & Operations Departmer	Fm: \$4,574. Monthly (Range 27, Step 6	5)
			To: \$4,687. Monthly (Range 28, Step 6	5
19 20 21 22 23	RECLASSIFICATION BHEA-OTBS: (Funding: General)			
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	Buckley, Michelle	Secretary (High School, House) BHHS	Fm: \$4,916. Monthly (Range 30, Step 6	6)
			To: \$5,581. Monthly (Range 35, Step 6	3-13-19 හි)
	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEA SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANT EL RODEO SCHOOL (PRE (Funding: Student Services)	<u>S</u> SCHOOL):		
	Alkov, Melanie		Hrly. \$18.65 15 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
39 40 41	Margolin, Sherri		Hrly. \$19.97 15 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
42 43 44	Muniz, Evelyn		Hrly. \$18.65 15 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
44 45 46 47 48 9 51 52 53 55 57 58 50 61	Naimi, Denice		Hrly. \$18.65 15 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	Ordonez, Claudia		Hrly. \$19.97 15 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEA SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANT EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRA (Funding: Student Services)	<u>S</u> .DES 1-2):		
	Garfield, Kristina		Hrly. \$18.65 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19

62 63 64	CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT May 14, 2019		
65 66 67	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS		
68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80	EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 1-2): (Funding: Student Services)	<u>SALARY</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
	Rabbani-Far, Fariba	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	Zargar, Mina	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 3-4):		
81 82	(Funding: Student Services)		
83 84 85	Penn, Christy	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
85 86 87 88 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109	Tabibian, Afsaneh	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 5-6): (Funding: Student Services)		
	Ashouri, Fariba	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	Grayson, Alana	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
	EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR SPECIAL EDUCATION CLASSROOM ASSISTANTS EL RODEO SCHOOL (GRADES 6-8): (Funding: Student Services)		
	Simmons, Evelyna	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
110 111 112	Yomtoubian, Melahat	Hrly. \$19.97 20 Hrs/Wk	6-3-19 – 6-28-19
113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122			

123	CLASSIFIED PERSONNE	L REPORT		
124	<u>May 14, 2019</u>			
125				
126	EXTENDED SCHOOL YE	AR		
127	SPECIAL EDUCATION			
128	CLASSROOM ASSISTAN	<u>TS</u>		
129	BEVERLY HILLS HIGH			
130	SCHOOL (GRADES 9-12)		SALARY	EFFECTIVE
131	(Funding: Student Service			
132	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
133	Courneya, Carolina		Hrly. \$19.97	6-3-19 –
134			25 Hrs/Wk	6-26-19
135				
136	Ibarra, Elisa		Hrly. \$19.38	6-3-19 –
137			25 Hrs/Wk	6-26-19
138				
139	Johnson, John		Hrly. \$19.26	6-3-19 –
140			25 Hrs/Wk	6-26-19
141				
142	EXTENDED SCHOOL YE	AR		
143	SPECIAL EDUCATION			
144	CLASSROOM ASSISTAN	TS		
145	EL RODEO SCHOOL (PR			
146	(Funding: Student Service			
147	* 2	-		
148	Chadorchi, Marjan		Hrly. \$17.58	6-3-19 –
149			20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
150				
151	Chock, Margarita		Hrly. \$19.97	6-3-19 –
152	ý 3		20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
153				
154	Moallemi, Gita		Hrly. \$18.23	6-3-19 –
155	,		20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
156				
157	EXTENDED SCHOOL YE	AR		
158	SPECIAL EDUCATION			
159	CLASSROOM ASSISTAN	TS		
160	EL RODEO SCHOOL (PR			
161	(Funding: Student Service	s)		
162				
163	Bonchirt, Wudh		Hrly. \$18.16	6-3-19 –
164			20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
165				
166	Jones, Amanda		Hrly. \$19.38	6-3-19 –
167			20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
168				
169	Morales, Michele		Hrly. \$17.58	6-3-19 –
170			20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
171				
172	Partovi, Zohreh		Hrly. \$19.97	6-3-19 –
173			20 Hrs/Wk	6-28-19
174				
175	LEAVE OF ABSENCE:			
176				
177	Anderson, Christopher	Security Officer		4-30-19 -
178		School Safety Department		6-3-19
179				
180				
181				
182				
183				

184 185	<u>CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT</u> <u>May 14, 2019</u>			
186 187 188 190 191 192 193 194 195 196 197 198 199 200	LEAVE OF ABSENCE:		<u>EFFECTIVE</u>	
	Foster, Peggy	Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	4-15-19 - 5-31-19	
	Telles, Jessica	Senior Secretary Maintenance & Operations Department	3-27-19 - 6-19-19	
	RESIGNATION:			
	Brislawn, Shirley	Playground Aide HM	5-30-19	
200 201 202 203	Chopchik, Marcela	Textbook Technician BHHS	7-31-19	
203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 223 224 225 226 227 228 229 230 231 232 234 235 236 237 238 239 240 241 242 243 244	Goldstein, Gabriel	Robotics Assistant BHHS/CTE Department	5-31-19	
	McCalister, Paschal	Substitute Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	5-30-19	
	Watson, Shawna	Playground Aide HM	5-16-19	
	SEPARATION:			
	Canaya, Jason	Substitute Custodian Maintenance & Operations Department	5-1-19	
	Dang, Cathie	Substitute Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	5-1-19	
	Darrett, Britney	Substitute Playground Aide HAW	5-1-19	
	Mendoza, Arturo	Substitute Custodian Maintenance & Operations Department	5-1-19	
	Monagas, Olga	Substitute Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	5-1-19	
	Orelo, Estefania	Substitute Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	5-1-19	
	Pietrantonio, Nicholas	Substitute Secretary District Office	5-1-19	
	Pinto, Nicole	Substitute Secretary District Office	5-1-19	

245 246 247	<u>CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL REPORT</u> May 14, 2019		
248 249	SEPARATION:		<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
250 251 252 253	Ramirez Falla, Martha	Substitute Classroom Assistant Special Education Student Services Department	5-1-19
254 255 256	Robinson, Debra	Substitute Secretary District Office	5-1-19
257 258 259 260	Sicolo, Alexander	Substitute Custodian Maintenance & Operations Department	5-1-19

* Preliminary Board approval contingent upon the satisfactory completion of hiring paperwork.

261	* Preliminary Board approval contingent upon the satisfactory completion of hiring paperwork.			
262				
263	EMPLOYMENT:		<u>SALARY</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
264	<u>(Funding: General)</u>			
265	*Outton In Michael	lestweeting of Annistrat		*TOO
266 267	*Sutton Jr., Michael	Instructional Assistant	Hrly. 16.91 22.5 Hrs/Wk	*TBD
268		Physical Education, Elementary HM	22.3 HIS/VVK	
269				
270	EMPLOYMENT:			
271	(Funding: Student Services)			
272				
273	*Loc, Alex	Substitute Classroom Assistant	Hrly. \$16.91	*TBD
274		Special Education	(As Needed)	
275		Student Services Department		
276 277	*Saidfar, Jasmine	Substitute Classroom Assistant	Hrly. \$16.91	*TBD
278	Salulai, Jasiline	Special Education	(As Needed)	IDU
279		Student Services Department		